FILE COPY



1)	Date: Ju	ıly	3			, 1	9 84
2)	Operator's Well No.	One	1.11	- A			FORM IN
3)	API Well No.	47	-	085	-	7084	
1		State		C	oun	ty	Permit

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES, OIL AND GAS DIVISION

APPLICATION FOR A WELL WORK PERMIT

4) WELLTY	PF. A	oil X	20/ 6	as X	TO / 13	AA AN BRIO	CHILLIAD CHILL	BIFICATIONS	OM TIMBER
4) WEEETI									_/ Shallow X_/)
5) LOCATIO							Stewarts		KHIOVI
s, Localite									Ellenboro 7.5
6) WELL OP								DAGENT Mik	
Addres		O. F						P. O. Box 5	
ridates		enna			6105		11441633		Va. 26105
8) OIL & GA							9) DRILLING C		
								ne Stalnake	er. Inc.
	s P.						Address		
		thvil	and the second second		1.				, W. Va. 26351
10) PROPOSE						deeper	/ Redrill	/ Stimulate	
io, i korosi	LD WELL	WORK.					rate new formation		TOTAL SELV
						vell (specify)	rate new formation		
11) GEOLOG	ICAI TAR	GET FOR							232
12) Estima							The sale of		JUL 1 7 1984
13) Appro							t.	feet.	
14) Appro							oal being mined in th		/-No -X
15) CASING							ar comg minou in th	ourou.	ON & GAS DIVIS
CASING OR			CIFICATION	is	11	FOOTAGE	INTERVALS	1 CEMENT FILL-UP	DEPT OF MI
TUBING TYPE	CI	1	Weight	1 1	Hard			OR SACKS	1 ACABAS
6 1	Size	Grade	per ft.	New	Used	For drilling	Left in well	(Cubic feet)	1
Conductor									Kinds
Fresh water									
Coal	V								Sizes
Intermediate		LA.							
Production Tubing	10 -	10				704772	1001		Depths set NEAT
Tubing	8 5/	18		-		1061	10 6 1	To surfac	A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR
Liners	1						5000		Perforations: Top Bottom
asing	41/2	1,000010	A-m-dn	mal o	rae Bas	2000000000	5900	568x	1
			1000					650 sks.	or as reg. by
	dors.			1			13160		rule 015.01
		H. S.		(c)r(o)	Ol	FFICE USE	ONLY	The House and the second	Pakitagar cogenida
						RILLING PH			
						de la constantina della consta			
Permit number_	47	-085-7	084				- 18 19 CHARLES	July 27	
								Da	ite timb sar to nonsigno.
This permit cove	ering the w	ell operate	or and we	ll locatio	n shown be	low is evidence	of permission grant	ed to drill in accorda	nce with the pertinent legal re-
quirements subj	ect to the c	conditions	contained	herein a	nd on the re	everse hereof. N	otification must be	given to the District O	il and Gas Inspector, (Refer to ntractor shall notify the proper
district oil and g	gas inspecto	or 24 hour	s before a	ctual per	mitted wor	k has commence	ed.)	ven operator or ms con	intractor shall notify the proper
								to any modifications	and conditions specified on the
reverse hereof.	OIK IS as u	iescribed ii	the Noti	c and A	pplication,	piat, and recian	ation plan, subject	to any mounications a	and conditions specified on the
Permit expires	Ju	ly 27,	1986			unless wel	l work is commenced	d prior to that date and	prosecuted with due diligence.
									PROTTO HIS LUBBELLY
Dande	A		Dlat.	Coolin					
Bond:	Ager	it:	Plat:	Casing	g Fe	e	50		Reason
DUMINIC	1/1	1 /	nul	mi) 119	69	711	17	1/
	~ ~ ~			- //		Phys. No. 50	1 lan	garite!	Lasse
			-				Adm	nistrator, Office of (Oil and Gas
NOTE: Keep o	one copy of	f this perm	it posted	at the dr	illing locati	on.	71		
							U		File
		See	the revers	e side of	the APPL	ICANT'S COPY	for instructions to	the well operator.	12/29/2023

Reason:





STATE OF WEST VINGINIA

OFFICE USE ONLY

	L Deep	ound storage	Watersh				e CATTON:	
allenboro 7.5	Ouadranale:							
e Kaper		TO DESIGNATED A			HELLEY'S		LL OPERATO	
		Address E.		1		09.0.9	Address	
. Ve. 36105				26105	SV S	_leadaiy		
	TRACTOR	9) DEBLUNG CON			SNOTHERD		& GAS INSP	
T. Finds.	pristings.				Terremen			
La		Address			20	TOE _ 10	Kddress P	
	Chebyille					Miridi:		
WIEDY2++		. Redrill						189
I by an army C		Perforate new formation.						
760		(Y			Other physical		T 110100 10	
JUL 1 4 1984						ARGET FORM the of completed		
		leet lise						
OIL & GAS DIVISI						JBING PROGE		
DEPT OF MI	CEMENT PHET-UP	TAGE PUTERVALS						ASHVG
	OR SACKS	Haw id Followed		beelJ		I some I a		CBRNG
							5	
		【图图图图图图图					7	fa.
						100		
Depths set		The way to be the					100	
1897	Addition of	OFFICE US	SE ONLY			1 5/2	18 /	gold
Ferfordione:							- /-	e 191
This part of Form IV-2(b		he dates of certain occi	urrences an	d any fo	ollow-up ins	pections.	34	ALC:
ha burge as	6 3,01 s ks							-
1 July 1/15, 61	_	Date					Date(s)	
A LO Dean								
			T 11					
Application received		A JINO ESI	Follow-up	inspection	on(s)			
Application received		IST ONLY	u askato					
			u askato					
Application received Well work started	V VIut		u askato			77-935-70	todra	on Han
Application received Well work started Completion of the drilling	gd	THE GALT	DRI,,IN	,,	A			
Application received Well work started Completion of the drilling process	D drill in accordan	FEMALE Significanted to control for granted to control for granted to control for grant for gran	DRILLING DRILLING DRILLING Below ^{**} : evid	nwode no!	And welf locat	s well operator e conditions cot	iff covering the	mag al Roman
Application received Well work started Completion of the drilling process	D drill in accordan	PERMITS FINANTS Jence of permission granted to of nonter dominating project to	Below"s evid	nwo de n??	And well locut trained herein	s well operator e conditions con fraction of rand	id covering the	inag d nemon
Application received Well work started Completion of the drilling process Well Record received	O drill in accordant in a dree Disader, Cal	ionice of permission granted to contact the product of the product	Below's evid	nwo de no? di on bas su su alt su alt su	and well locut trained herein s. totalions as efore actual p	s well operator e conditions cor fraction of rund cupt 24 hours b	if covering the is subject to the resignation of the od gas inspe	insq si nemen u si i'r (rict ou
Application received Well work started Completion of the drilling process Well Record received	O drill in accordant in a dree Disader, Cal	ionice of permission granted to contact the product of the product	Below's evid	nwo de no? di on bas su su alt su alt su	and well locut trained herein s. totalions as efore actual p	s well operator e conditions cor fraction of rund cupt 24 hours b	id covering the subject to the subje	ls perm a cinen c 31 Pr (rict or e perm
Application received Well work started Completion of the drilling process Well Record received	De drill tip accordant in the discordant (in the Charlet (in the control of the control of the discordant in the control of the discordant in the control of	ience of permission granted to a North Control of North C	DRI,, ING	nwo de no? di on bas su su alt su alt su	and well locut trained herein s. totalions as efore actual p	s well operator e conditions cor fractions of rund cupt 24 hours b	of covering the subject to in the constant of	is peri acident cast of trict of e perm erst he
Application received Well work started Completion of the drilling process Well Record received Reclamation completed	De deill in decordan in De	ience of permission granted to a North Control of North C	DRI,, ING	nwo de no? di on bas su su alt su alt su	and well locut trained herein s. totalions as efore actual p	well operator e conditions col- fractions of run- curr 24 hours b s described, in th	of covering the subject to in the constant of	is pari la cinent c 34 Pr trict on e perm erse he
Application received Well work started Completion of the drilling process Well Record received Reclamation completed	De deill in decordan in De	ience of permission granted to a North Control of North C	DRI,, ING	"," "," "," "," "," "," "," "," "," ","	and well locat mained herein s. rocalions as efore actual p e Notice and	well operator e conditions col- fractions of run- curr 24 hours b s described, in th	of covering the subject to in the constant of	inemeni L \$1 ir driet og

12/29/2023

IV-9 (Rev 8-81)



DATE 28 JUNE , 1984

WELL NO. #1A

State of Mest Nirginia

API NO. 47 - 085 - 7084

Bepartment of Mines Bil and Gas Division

CONSTRUCTION AND RECLAMATION PLAN

COMPANY NAME TOWER DRILLING CORP.	DE	SIGNATED AGENT MIKE RABER P.O. 80X 5261
Address VIENNA, W.VA. 26105		Address VIENNA, W.VA. 26105
Telephone NONE		Telephone NONE
LANDOWNER JACK MOORE		SOIL CONS. DISTRICT LITTLE KANAWHA
Revegetation to be carried out by MI	KE RAB	ER (Agent)
This plan has been reviewed by	HIP Ke	anawha SO. All corrections TOTAL
and additions become a part of this plan	The same of the	7-6-84 DELVA
	()	(Date)
	par	rett /lewton JUL 17 1984
STATE OF STA	U	(SCD Agent)
ACCESS ROAD	. 6	LOCATION OIL & GAS DIVISION
Structure 72" CULVERT	(A)	Structure DIVERSION DITCHT. OF MINE
Spacing		Material Soil
Page Ref. Manual 2:7		Page Ref. Manual 2:12
Page Net. Panalti 2,5		rage Net. Palitai 2:12
Structure CROSS DRAIN	(B)	Structure SEDIMENT BARRIER (2)
Spacing 45' To 400' (AS NEEDED)		Material HAY BALES ! LOGS
Page Ref. Manual 2:1		Page Ref. Manual 2:4
(HAY BALES !/ LOGS) Structure SEDIMENT BARRIER	(C)	Structure DRAINAGE DITCH
Spacing SAME AS CROSS DRAIN		Material
Page Ref. Manual 2:9		Page Ref. Manual 2:12
All structures should be inspected commercial timber is to be cut and st cut and removed from the site before	acked and	all brush and small timber to be
	VEGETVATVIO	
	VEGETALIO	N
Treatment Area I		Treatment Area II
or correct to pH 6.5		Lime Tons/acre or correct to pH 6.5
Fertilizer 500 lbs/acre		The state of the s
(10-20-20 or equivalent)		Fertilizer 500 lbs/acre (10-20-20 or equivalent)
MulchHAY or STRAW 2 Tons/acre	1	Mulch HAY OR STRAW 2 Tons/acre
Seed* ORCHARD GRASS 12 lbs/acre		Seed*orchard GRASS 12 lbs/acre
LADINO CLOVER 3 lbs/acre		LADINO CLOVER 3 lbs/acre
TIMOTHY 6 lbs/acre		TIMOTHY 6 lbs/acre
*Inoculate all legumes such as vetch, Inoculate with 3X recommended amount.	trefoil o	and clovers with the proper bacterium.
		FARED BY WILLIAM R. MOSSOR JUS. 551

NOTES: Please request lawformers' cooperation to protest new seedling for one growing season. Attach separate sheets as necessary for comments.

ADDRESS 106 NORTH SPRING STREET

HARRISVILLE, W.VA. 26362

FHONE NO. (304) 643-4572

FORM IV-2(A) Obverse [8-83]

State of

1)	Date:	July	6	,19	84
21	-			_/	-

2) Operator's Well No.

One - A

3) API Well No. 47-085-7084 State County Permit

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DEPARIMENT OF MINES, OFFICE OF OIL & GAS

		NOTICE OF APPLICATION	FOR A WELL	WORK PERMIT	
4) SU.	RFACE OWNER(S)	OF RECORD TO BE SERVED			
			2(1)	COAL OPERATOR No Address	ne
(1)	Name Jack Mod	ore		Address	
		e 1, Stewarts Run	5(ii)	COAT, CMINET (S) MITTE	DECT ADALLOW ON DECO
(ii)	Namo	sville, W. Va. 26362	3 (11)	Name None	DECLARATION ON RECOR
()	7 22				
(iii)				Name Name	
,				Address	
4			5(iii)	COAL LESSEE WITH DE	CLARATION ON RECORD:
•				Name None	i ideoib.
1				Address	
	TO THE	PERSON(S) NAMED ABOVE: You should	have received the	is Form and the fellowing	
		1) The Application for a Well Work P	Permit on Form TV	-2 (P) (on Form 77 4 : 5 .)	
		and describes the well and its lo cementing program;	ocation and, if ap	oplicable, the proposed casing	g and
		2) The plat (surveyor's map) showing	the well location	on on Form W. C.	
	(of the wilder decided and Reclamation	Plan on Form TV-0	limless the sell is	ly to
		plug a well), which sets out the reclamation for the site and acce		and sediment control and for	
	T	HE REASON YOU RECEIVED THESE DOCUMEN	די די דיים יים אינו ניים	VE DICHTS DECADOTAS THE ADDRESS	- Carron I
					CATION
	,	IV-2(B) OR FORM 4, DESIGNATED FOR YOU AT ALL.	U. HOWEVER, YOU	ARE NOT REQUIRED TO TAKE ANY	
	T	ake notice that under Chapter 22 of	the West Vinginia	Code the	
	erator	proposes to file or has filed this!	Notice and Applic	ation and accompanying docume	p-
	and de	picted on attached Form IV-6 Conject	s of this Notice	described on attached Applic	ation
	Constr	action and Reclamation Plan have been	n mailed by	the Application, the plat, a	nd the
	by nan before	i to the person(s) named above (or by the day of mailing or delivery to the	y publication in	certain circumstances) on or	
			me Administrator.		SECETA SE
		ACTION RIGHTS			
		k and provide one of the following:			33
		included is the lease or leases or ot I hold the right to extract oil or	gas.	ontract or contracts by which	JUL 17 1984
	الجا	he requirement of Code 22-4-1-(c)(1)	through (4). (Se	e reverse side for specifics.)
	7) ROYA	LTY PROVISIONS			
	or o	he right to extract, produce or mark ther contract or contracts providing compensation to the owner of the oil he volume of oil or gas so extracted	et the oil or gas	based upon a lease or leases	OIL & GAS DIVISION
	for	compensation to the owner of the oil	TOT TIAL WELL TO	yaity or any similar provision	DEPT OF MINI
	to t	he volume of oil or gas so extracted	, produced or mar	keted? Yes No	a
1		If the answer above is No nothing			
	you	may use Affidavit Form IV-60.	20	If the answer is ies,	
		See the reverse side for line it-			
		See the reverse side for line item : the required copies of the Notice ar Reclamation Plan.	instructions, and	for instructions concerning	
			Transcript, p.	zac, and construction and	
The t	truth of the in	formation on the	WELL		
Notic	ce and Applicat	ion is verified	OPERAT	OR Tower Drilli	ng Corp.
and s	sworn to and th	Notice is			3 1
signe	ed on behalf of	the Well Operator	By	M. T. Al.	2
in m	County and St	itle, by	Its	Duogidant way	N
	Hube XI	aber.	Addı	President Roy 52	61
	6t klay of Jul			T. U. DUA JE	
M	y commission ex		Tele	Phone 304-428-51	Va. 26105
	That	The state of the s	1010	304-428-51	26
NT	otary Dublin	Wood Country	Share a re-		
INC	otary Public, tate of West	Wood County,			12/29/2023
51	tate of West				, ,

INSTRUCTIONS TO APPLICANT

CONCERNING THE LINE ITEMS:

- 1) Date of Notice.
- 2) Your well name and number.
- 3) To be filled out by the Office of Oil & Gas.
- 4) & 5) Use separate sheet if necessary.
 - 4) Surface owner(s) of record to be served with Notice and Application. However, see also Code § 22-4-lb(b) if "more than three tenants in common or other co-owners of interest described in subsection (a) of this section hold interests in such lands".
 - 5(i) "Coal Operator" means any person, firm, partnership, partnership association or corporation that proposes to or does operate a coal mine.
- 5(ii, iii) See Code § 22-4-20.
 - 6) See Code § 22-4-11(c). However, in lieu of filing the lease(s) or other continuing contract(s), the Applicant may fill out the information in the space provided below.
 - 7) See Code § § 22-4-11(d, e).

CONCERNING THE REQUIRED COPIES FOR FILING AND SERVICE:

Filing. Code § 22-4-lk and Regulation 7.02 provide that the original and required copies of the Notice and Application must be filed with the Administrator, accompanied by (i) a plat in the form prescribed by Regulation 11, (ii) a bond in one of the forms prescribed by Regulation 12, or in lieu thereof the other security allowed by Code § 22-4-lk(d) and the reclamation required by Code § 22-4-12b and Regulation 23, (iv) unless previously paid on the same well, the fees required by Code § 22-4-la(c) and 22-3-12a, and (v) if applicable, the consent required by Code § 22-4-8a from the owner of any water well on dwelling within 200 feet of the proposed well.

INFORMATION SUPPLIED UNDER CODE § 22-4-11(d) IN LIEU OF FILING LEASE(S) AND OTHER CONTINUING CONTRACT(S)

Under the oath required to make the verification on the obverse side of this Notice, I depose and say that I am the person who signed the Notice for the Applicant, and that-

- the tract of land is the same tract described in the Application to which this Notice applies, partly or wholly depicted in the accompanying plat, and described in the Construction and Reclamation Plan;
- (2) the parties and recordation data (if recorded) for lease(s) or other continuing contract(s) by which the Applicant claims the right to extract, produce or market the oil or gas are as follows:

Grantor, lessor, etc.	Grantee, lessee, etc.	Royalty	Book Page
Mossor Enterprises, Inc.	Kanawha Drilling Co.	1/8th Eva Nay	Book 171 pg 561
Kanawha Drilling Co.	Tower Drilling Corp.	et al	The File of the Parket
		J. San	

FORM IV-2(B) (Obverse) 7-83





1)	Date:	1Y 3		, 19
2)	Operator's Well No.	One -	A	
3)	API Well No.	47		
		State	County	Permit

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DEPAREMENT OF MINES, OIL AND GAS DIVISION

	D	EPT	. –	A	PPLICAT	TION FOR A WI	ELL WORK PERMI	<u>.</u>	
4) WELL TY	Mary Publisher Street		/ Ga	is X					
	В (І	f "Gas", 1	Production	n		_/ Undergroun	d storage	/ Deep	_/ Shallow _X/)
5) LOCATIO	N: Ele	vation: _	901				Stewarts		
		trict:	Clay			_ County: R1	tchie	Quadrangle:	Ellenboro 7.5
6) WELL OP					Cor	<u> </u>		DAGENT Mike	Raber
Address			ox 521				Address	. 0. Box 52	161
		mna,		A STATE OF THE STA	6105				Va. 26105
8) OIL & GA							9) DRILLING C		
Name	Samue		Rersi	uan		1		e Stalnaker	No. Addressed
Address		Box	te. W	一件字面	/		Address	Glenville.	W. Va. 26351
10) PROPOSE	D WELL V	WORK:	Drill 3		_/ Drill		/ Redrill		
							orate new formation	1/	
11) GEOLOGI	CAL TAR	CETEOD				well (specify)			
12) Estima	ted denth o	of complete	ed well	5900)	fe	at		
13) Appro					20	THE RESIDENCE OF THE PERSON OF	ılt,	feet.	
13) Appro	Amaic man	a deptilis.	110011,						
14) Appro	vimate coal	seam den	ths:		None	Is			/ No × /
14) Appro					None	Is		e area? Yes	/ No/
15) CASING A		NG PROC			None		coal being mined in th	e area? Yes	
	AND TUBI	NG PROC	GRAM IFICATIONS Weight	3	. 1	FOOTAG	coal being mined in the	cement fill-up	PACKERS
15) CASING A CASING OR TUBING TYPE		NG PROC	GRAM IFICATIONS		Used		coal being mined in th	e area? Yes	PACKERS
15) CASING A	AND TUBI	NG PROC	GRAM IFICATIONS Weight	3	. 1	FOOTAG	coal being mined in the	cement fill-up	
15) CASING A CASING OR TUBING TYPE Conductor	AND TUBI	NG PROC	GRAM IFICATIONS Weight	3	. 1	FOOTAG	coal being mined in the	cement fill-up	PACKERS
15) CASING A CASING OR TUBING TYPE Conductor Fresh water	AND TUBI	NG PROC	GRAM IFICATIONS Weight	3	. 1	FOOTAG	coal being mined in the	cement fill-up	PACKERS Kinds
15) CASING A CASING OR TUBING TYPE Conductor Fresh water Coal	AND TUBI	NG PROC	GRAM IFICATIONS Weight	3	. 1	FOOTAG	coal being mined in the	cement fill-up	PACKERS Kinds
15) CASING A CASING OR TUBING TYPE Conductor Fresh water Coal Intermediate	AND TUBI	NG PROC	GRAM IFICATIONS Weight	3	. 1	FOOTAG	coal being mined in the	cement fill-up	PACKERS Kinds Sizes
15) CASING A CASING OR TUBING TYPE Conductor Fresh water Coal Intermediate Production	AND TUBI	NG PROC	GRAM IFICATIONS Weight	3	. 1	FOOTAGE For drilling	E INTERVALS Left in well	CEMENT FILL-UP OR SACKS (Cubic feet)	PACKERS Kinds Sizes
15) CASING A CASING OR TUBING TYPE Conductor Fresh water Coal Intermediate Production Tubing Liners	AND TUBI	NG PROC	GRAM IFICATIONS Weight	3	. 1	FOOTAGE For drilling	E INTERVALS Left in well	CEMENT FILL-UP OR SACKS (Cubic feet)	PACKERS Kinds Sizes Depths set
15) CASING A CASING OR TUBING TYPE Conductor Fresh water Coal Intermediate Production Tubing	Size	NG PROC	GRAM IFICATIONS Weight	3	. 1	FOOTAGE For drilling	EINTERVALS Left in well	CEMENT FILL-UP OR SACKS (Cubic feet)	PACKERS Kinds Sizes Depths set Perforations:
15) CASING A CASING OR TUBING TYPE Conductor Fresh water Coal Intermediate Production Tubing Liners	Size	NG PROC	GRAM IFICATIONS Weight	3	. 1	FOOTAGE For drilling	EINTERVALS Left in well	CEMENT FILL-UP OR SACKS (Cubic feet) To surface	PACKERS Kinds Sizes Depths set Perforations:
15) CASING A CASING OR TUBING TYPE Conductor Fresh water Coal Intermediate Production Tubing Liners	Size	NG PROC	GRAM IFICATIONS Weight	3	. 1	FOOTAGE For drilling	EINTERVALS Left in well	CEMENT FILL-UP OR SACKS (Cubic feet) To surface	PACKERS Kinds Sizes Depths set Perforations:
15) CASING A CASING OR TUBING TYPE Conductor Fresh water Coal Intermediate Production Tubing Liners	Size	NG PROC SPEC Grade	GRAM IFICATIONS Weight per ft.	New	Used	FOOTAGE For drilling	EINTERVALS Left in well 1051	CEMENT FILL-UP OR SACKS (Cubic feet) To surface 562x 650 sks.	PACKERS Kinds Sizes Depths set Perforations: Top Bottom
15) CASING A CASING OR TUBING TYPE Conductor Fresh water Coal Intermediate Production Tubing Liners	Size Size The la	NG PROC SPEC Grade	GRAM IFICATIONS Weight per ft.	New	Used Used Od for sur	FOOTAGE For drilling	EINTERVALS Left in well 1051 5900 wever, the permit car	CEMENT FILL-UP OR SACKS (Cubic feet) To surface	PACKERS Kinds Sizes Depths set Perforations: Top Bottom

VOLUNTARY STATEMENT OF NO OBJECTION

I hereby state that I have read the instructions to surface owners on the reverse side of this Application for a Well Work Permit, and that I have received copies of (1) a Notice of Application for a Well Work Permit on Form IV-2(A), (2) an Application for a Well Work Permit on Form IV-2(B), (3) a survey plat on Form IV-9, and (4) a Construction and Reclamation Plan on Form IV-9, all for proposed well work on my surface land as described therein.

I further state that I have no objection to the planned work described in these materials, and I have no objection to a permit being issued based on those materials.

(For execution by corporation, partnership, etc.)	(For execution by natural persons)
NAME:	- Dack & Morre Date: 7/23/83
Ву	(Signature)
ItsDate	(Signature) Date:

INSTRUCTIONS TO SURFACE OWNERS AND EXPLANATION OF METHODS AND TIME LIMITS TO COMMENT ON OIL AND GAS WELL WORK PERMIT

The well operator named in the Notice and this Application and the attached materials is applying for a permit from the State to do oil or gas well drilling or other well work. You are being served with these materials because surface owners have the right to file comments before the permit is issued. (NOTE: If the surface tract is owned by more than three persons, in multiple heirship for example, then these materials were served on you because your name appeared on the Sheriff's tax ticket on the land or because you actually occupy the surface tract. In either case, you may be the only owner who will actually receive these materials.) See Chapter 22, Article 4 of the W. Va. Code. Permits are valid for 24 months.

If you do not own any interest in the surface tract, please forward these materials to the true owner immediately if you know who it is. Also, please notify the well operator named in the materials and the Administrator of the Office of Oil and Gas in the West Virginia Department of Mines immediately.

NOTE: You are not required to file any comment at all.

Where to file comments and obtain additional information:

Administrator of the Office of Oil and Gas West Virginia Department of Mines 1615 Washington Street East Charleston, West Virginia 25311 (304) 348-2057

Who may file comments? If you wish to file comments, you must be an owner of record of (1) an interest in the surface tract on which the well already is or is about to be located, or (2) an interest in any other surface tract under the same oil or gas lease which will be utilized for roads or other land disturbances.

Time limits for comments. The law requires these materials to be delivered on or before the date the operator files his Application. You have FIFTEEN (15) DAYS after the filing date to file your comments as provided in Methods for Filing Comments below. You may call the Administrator's office at the above telephone number to be sure of the date. However, if you have been contacted by the well operator, and if you have signed a "voluntary statement of no objection" to any of the planned work described in these materials, then the permit may be issued at any time.

Comments must be in writing. Your comments must include your name, address and telephone number, the well operator's name and well number, and the approximate location of the proposed well site including district and county from the application. You may add other documents, such as sketches, maps or photographs to support your comments.

Methods for filing comments. Comments must be filed in person or received in the mail at the Administrator's office by the time stated above. Check with your postmaster to ensure adequate delivery time or to arrange special expedited handling.

The Administrator for Oil and Gas has the power to deny or condition a well work permit based on your comments on the following grounds:

- "(1) The proposed well work will constitute a hazard to the safety of persons; or
- "(2) The plan for soil erosion and sediment control is not adequate or effective; or
- "(3) Damage would occur to publicly owned lands or resources; or
- "(4) The proposed well work fails to protect fresh water sources or supplies."

If you want a copy of the permit as it is finally issued, or a copy of the order denying the permit, you should request a copy from the Administrator.

List of Water Testing Laboratories. The Administrator maintains a list of water testing laboratories which you can hire to test your water to establish water quality prior to and after drilling. Contact the Administrator's office or an Oil and Gas Inspector to obtain a copy of the list.

ASSIGNMENT

THIS OIL AND GAS ASSIGNMENT, Made this 1st day of May, 1984, by and between KANAWHA DRILLING COMPANY, INC., Party of the First Part, Assignor, and TOWER DRILLING CORPORATION, Party of the Second Part, Assignee.

WITNESSETH: That for and in consideration of the sum of TEN (\$10.00) DOLLARS, cash in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Assignors do hereby sell, transfer, assign, grant and convey unto the Assignee, all their right, title and interest, in and to that certain lease for oil and gas purposes, said lease situate on the waters of Stewarts Run, Clay District, Ritchie County, West Virginia, more particularly described as follows:

That certain lease dated July 21, 1921, from Williams Moore and Melvina Moore to the Pittsburgh and West Virginia Gas Company, consisting of 445 acres, of record in the Office of the Clerk of the County Commission of Ritchie County, West Virginia, in Lease Book 45 at page 163, said lease was subsequently assigned to W. H. Mossor as the eastem 1/2 of the aforesaid William Moore 445 acre lease, consisting of 215 acres, by H. G. Hardbarger, by assignment dated October 11, 1963, of record in the Office of the Clerk of the County Commission of Ritchie County, West Virginia, in Lease Book 101 at page 578, and further assigned by W. H. Mossor to Mossor Enterprises, Inc., by two (2) assignments ad follows: First, by assignment dated November 6, 1980, of record in the Office of the Clerk of the County Commission of Ritchie County, West Virginia, in Lease Book 133 at page 98, and second, by assignment dated December 22, 1980, of record in the Office of the Clerk of the County, Commission of Ritchie County, West Virginia, in Lease Book 133 at page 98, and second, by assignment dated December 22, 1980, of record in the Office of the Clerk of the County Commission of Ritchie County, West Virginia, in Lease Book 133 at page 403.

This assignment is made subject to all the royalties, terms, provisions, and conditions set out and being a part of the original oil and gas lease and intervening assignments.

WITNESS the following signature and seal.

KANAWHA DRILLING COMPANY, INC.	
Levell Hour	
Ferrell Prior, Agent	
STATE OF West Virginia	
COUNTY OF Wood , TO WIT:	
I, Melodie Rector , a Notary Public, in and for	
the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that Ferrell	
Prior , whose name is signed to the foregoing writing,	
pearing date the <u>lst</u> day of <u>May</u> , 19 <u>84</u> ,	
has this day acknowledged the same before me in my said County.	
Given under my hand and seal thislstday ofMay _ [
19_84	
Notary Public	1 1
My Commission Expires:	
2-17-1991	
This instrument prepared by: C. J. Sims	
Page Two Assignment	

12/29/2023

COTTO	
PS F	SENDER: Complete items 1, 2, 3 and 4.
PS Form 3811, July 1983	Put your address in the "RETURN TO" space on the reverse side. Failure to do this will prevent this card from being returned to you. The return receipt fee will provide you the name of the person delivered to and the date of delivery. For additional fees the following services are available. Consult postmaster for fees and check box(es) for service(s) requested.
1983	Show to whom, date and address of delivery. Restricted Delivery.
	2. Li Hestricted Delivery.
	3. Article Addressed to Mr. Jack Moore
	Route 1, Stewarts Run
	Harrisville, W. Va. 26362
	4. Type of Service: Article Number
	Registered Insured P 419 194 203 Certified COD Express Mail
	Always obtain signature of addressee or agent and DATE DELIVERED.
D	5. Signature – Addressee
OME	X
STIC	6. Signature – Agent X
DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIP	7. Date by Delivery
RN	8. Addressee s Address (ONLY if requested and fee paid)
REC	
EIP	•
-	



OIL & GAS DIVISION DEPT. OF MINES



State of Mest Virginia Bepartment of Mines Bil und Gas Bivision

Date	sep	tember	25,	1984
Operat Well N		One	(1)	
Farm	Mo	ore		
API No	.47	_085	_	7084

WELL OPERATOR'S REPORT OF

DRILLING, FRACTURING AND/OR STIMULATING, OR PHYSICAL CHANGE

(If "Gas," Production / Under LOCATION: Elevation: 901 Watershe			-	-	
District: Clay County_			e Ellei	nboro 7.5	
COMPANY Tower Drilling Corporation					-
ADDRESS P. O. Box 5261, Vienna, W. V DESIGNATED AGENT Mike Raber	- Tubing	Used in Drilling		Cement fill up Cu. ft.	
ADDRESS P. O. Box 5261, Vienna W. V SURFACE OWNER Jack Moore ADDRESS Rt. 1, Harrisville, W. Va.	a. Size 20-16 Cond.				
MINERAL RIGHTS OWNER Eva M Nay	13-10" - 9 5/8	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			
ADDRESS Harrisville, W. Va. OIL AND GAS INSPECTOR FOR THIS WORK Samue N. Hersman ADDRESS Smithville, W. Va	7	1011	1011	To surf	
PERMIT ISSUED July 27, 1984 DRILLING COMMENCED 9-16-84	5 1/2		5084	Rule 15.	01
DRILLING COMPLETED 9-20-84 IF A PLICABLE: PLUGGING OF DRY HOLE ON CONT. NUOUS PROGRESSION FROM DRILLING OR	- 3 - 2 Liners				
REWORKING. VERBAL PERMISSION OBTAINED ON GEOLOGICAL TARGET FORMATION Alexander Depth of completed well 5130 fe	et Rotary x	_/ Cable	h 5900	feet	
Water strata depth: Fresh 172 fe Coal seam depths: None OPEN FLOW DATA	et; Salt <u>N</u> Is coal b	one feet eing mine	d in the	area?No	
Warren, Speechl Producing formation Balltown, Riley Gas: Initial open flow Show Mcf.	Day	zone dept	See Fr h Deta: flow Sho		
Final open flow 1,754,000 Mcf. Time of open flow between :	/d Fina	al open fl	ow3	0 Bbl/d	113
Static rock pressure 1275 psig(sur (If applicable due to multiple complete	rface measureme	ent) after	24 hour	2/29/2023	9
Second producing formation Co-min Gas: Initial open flow Mcf, Final open flow Mcf,	/d Oil: Init		n flow	feet Bbl/d	4
Time of open flow between i	d Oil: Fina initial and fin	al tests	hou	Bbl/d	
Static rock pressurepsig(surf	tace measuremen			s shut in	

085-7084

DETAILS OF PERFORATED INTERVALS, FRACTURING OR STIMULATING, PHYSICAL CHANGE, ETC.

NOWSCO NITROGEN FRAC SEPTEMBER 24, 1984

1st Stage	4550	5060	20	holes	800,000
2nd Stage	3930	4550	30	holes	900,000
3rd Stage	3470	3930	17	holes	900,000
4th Stage	3300	3470	16	holes	600,000

WELL LOG

PORMATION COLOR HARD OR SOFT TOP FEET BOTTOM FEET Including indication of all fresh and salt water, coal, oil and gas				
Clay				
Clay Shale Red Rock 90 103 Gray Shale 103 125 129 Gray Shale 1125 129 Sandy Shale 1142 Sandy Shale 1159 Sandy Shale 1160 Sandy Shale 1182 Sand Shale 1183 Sandy Shale 1286 Sandy Shale 1287 Sandy Shale 1296 Sandy Shale	FORMATION COLOR HARD OR SOFT	TOP FEET	BOTTOM FEET	
Shale 70 90 Red Rock 90 103 Gray Shale 103 125 Coal 125 129 Gray Shale 129 142 Sandy Shale 180 182 Sandy Shale 180 182 Red Rock 182 189 Sand and Gray Shale 189 230 Red Rock 230 238 Sandy Shale 238 260 Gray Shale 230 238 Sandy Shale 238 260 Gray Shale 340 340 Sandy Shale 380 417 Gray Shale 417 440 Red Rock 440 453 Gray Shale 453 470 Red Rock 470 490 Gray Shale 540 560 Shale 635 720 Red Rock 720 732 Shale 821 830 <t< td=""><td></td><td></td><td></td><td>and salt water, coal, oil and gas</td></t<>				and salt water, coal, oil and gas
Shale 1296 1356	Clay Shale Red Rock Gray Shale Coal Gray Shale Sandy Shale Sand Sandy Shale Red Rock Sand and Gray Shale Red Rock Sandy Shale Gray Shale Sandy Shale Sand Red Rock Gray Shale Red Rock Shale Red Rock Shale Red Rock Shale Red Rock Gray Shale Red Rock Shale Red Rock Gray Shale Red Rock Shale First Salt Sand	0 70 90 103 125 129 142 159 180 182 189 230 238 260 304 340 380 417 440 453 470 490 540 560 635 720 732 740 821 830 857 870 990 1011 1174	70 90 103 125 129 142 159 180 182 189 230 238 260 304 340 380 417 440 453 470 490 540 630 635 720 732 740 821 830 857 870 940 950 961 1174 1296	JAN 1 7 985 OIL & GAS DIVISION DEPT. OF MINES
(ALLUCII DEDUTULE STEELS US TECESSULU)	Shale	1296 (Attach ser	arate sheets	as necessaru)

Well Operator	4
By:	12/29/2023
Date:	

Note: Regulation 2.02(i) provides as follows:

"The term 'log' or 'well log' shall mean a systematic detailed geological record of all formations, including coal, encountered in the driling of a well."

Well Operator

BY:

Date

[08-78]



Date: Janu	ary 14	_, 19_85
Operator's Well No.	One (1)	
API Well No.	47 - 085 State County	7084

DEPARTMENT OF MINES, DIL AND GAS DIVISION

WELL OPERATOR'S REPORT OF INITIAL GAS-OIL RATIO TEST

Vienna,	W. Va.	26105			7	Vienna, W. Va	. 26105
CAL TARGET FORMATI	ON:	Devonia	n Shale			Depth 5060 -	3300
			Perforati	on In	terv	al	
ES FOR TESTING:							
A minimum of gas A 24 hour preflow Uniform producing Measurement stand Separate Form IV-	into mino?	ince on tanks	test per t Report of mation in	est p Annua a mul	erios l Pro tiple	d oduction" (<u>see</u> Re e completion	gulation
		TES	T DATA				3
START OF TEST-DATE	TIME	END OF TEST-D	ATE T	IME	T	DURATION OF TEST	
10-20-85 TUBING PRESSURE	7:00AM	10-21-85 SURE SEPARATO	R PRESSURE	MAC	SEPARA	24 hours	
N/A	N/A	N/	A		N	I/A	
						N DURING TEST & SAL	NITY
OIL GRAVITY	bbls.],	754,000 1 PRODUCING	Mcf THOD (Flo	None	bbl	g, gas lift, etc.)	ppm.
OIL GRAVITY	*API						
			tradition of the state of the s				-
MEASUREMENT METHOD		GAS PR	ODUCTION	POSI	TIVE	CHOKE	X
FLANGE TAP	PIPE TAP	L-10				FLOW F'ROVER	H
ORIFICE DIAMETER		PIPE DIAMETER	(INSIDE DI	AM.)	NOMIN	AL CHOKE SIZE - IN.	
1/8" DIFFERENTIAL PRESSU	RE RANGE	MAX. STATIC P	RESSURE RANG	SE	PROVE	R & ORIFICE DIAM	IN.
DIFFERENTIAL		STATIC				RAVITY (Air-1.0) RED_ 68_ ESTIMATED	,
GAS GRAVITY (Air-1.	FLOWING TOMPERATURE 60				EMPERATURE	• F	
. 68		60		1		UR COEFFICIENT	
Sa Hook Goel Hotel							
					PRESS	URE -	psia,
	T	TEST	RESULTS DAILY GAS			GAS-OIL RATIO	
DALLY OLL	I DAILY WATE	IN.			lcf.		STE.
DAILY OIL	DAILY WATE	hhle	1 7 7 5 1	- M		38,470	7515
DAILY OIL 30 bbis.	DATLY WATE	- bbls.	1,754	M	101 100 100 0		
		- bbls.	1,754		wer	Drilling Corp	poratio

85-7004

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION



INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT

OIL & GAS DIVISION DEPT. OF MINES

Permit No. 00 70	<u> </u>			Oil or	Gas Well	
Company Lower &	willing Corp.	CASING AND TUBING	USED IN DRILLING	LEFT IN WELL	PACKE	RS
Address		Size				
Farm Jack Mo	ore	16			Kind of Pack	er
Well No one A		13			1 2	
	County Retelies	81/4			Size of	*
V		65%			Depth set	and the second s
Drilling commenced	No.	5 3/16				List
Drilling completed	Total depth	3			Perf. top	
Date shot	Depth of shot	2		-	Perf. bottom.	
Initial open flow	/10ths Water inInch	Liners Used			Perf. top	
Open flow after tubing	/10ths Merc. inInch			-	Perf. bottom.	-
Volume	Cu. Ft.	CASING CEME	NTED	SIZE	No. FT	Date
Rock pressure	lbs,hrs.	NAME OF SER	RVICE COMP	ANY		
Oil	bbls., 1st 24 hrs.	COAL WAS EN	COUNTERE	D AT	FEET	_INCHES
Fresh water	feetfeet	FEET_	INC	HES	FEET	_INCHES
Salt water	feetfeet	FEET_	INC	HES	FEET	_INCHES
Drillers' Names						
					,	7-00
Remarks: Of reques	tof Sonne Hought.	m: Bo g/a d	1	e de la	D. aha i	.0

Remarks: At request of Sonny Haught, Wike Underwood and I made special inspection of above location site and occess road. From flocation site reclaimed and OK. access road of entrance from county road needs bypass to culvert crossing reclaimed and one diversion little placed in access road as it leaves meadon and starts up hill to location screen Landowner on access road has complaint of excessive damage Could not find excessing damage.

Samuel M. Harrowson

Form		on your pr	agency grown,	Parker y parker
2/16/8	32	The state of the s		310
A LOCAL DE	-			SYM
Section .	300	N 1	VALE	Land Land

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No				10 V	ell No	7
COMPANY			_ ADDRESS	de la		H. T. S. S. Leving
FARM		DISTRICT	C	COUNTY	-	<u> </u>
8						
Filling Material Used			<u> </u>	X X		
Liner Loc	cation	Amount	Packer	Loc	ation	36.5
PLUGS USED A	AND DEPTH PLACED		BRIDGES	CASIN	G AND TU	BING
CEMENT-THICKNESS	WOOD-SIZE	LEAD	CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION	RECOVERED	SIZE	LOST
			Day of the second			
	+					
				Begins		
		The second second				
,	1					DES TO
	- One to 1	o tampical c				
4						
		+				
Orillers' Names		*				
Remarks:					Shares of Zarica Intercentances	2
Xemarks.						
	4 10 10 E 1					
and the same			and the second			
27 1 2 2 2 1/2			is a transfer of the		. 4-54	· Northead
			the part of good		-	
	I hereby certify I vis	sited the above well	on this date.			
DATE	And the second second	A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR			1) = Z = (
" no second!	. Burel		and the second s	TRICT WELL INS	12/29	2023

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION



OIL & GAS DIVISION

DEPT. OF MINES

INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT

Permit No. 85-7084			Oil o	r Gas Well
Company Tower Drilling Corp.	CASING AND TUBING	USED IN DRILLING	LEFT IN	PACKERS
Address	Size			
Farm Jack Moore	16			Kind of Packer
Well No. one-A	13		,	-
District Clay County Ritchis	81/4			Size of
Drilling commenced	6%			Depth set
Drilling completedTotal depth	5 3/16			
Date shotDepth of shot	3			Perf. top
Initial open flow/10ths Water inInch	Liners Used			Perf. bottom
Open flow after tubing/10ths Merc. inInch				Perf. bottom
VolumeCu. Ft.	CASING CEMEN	ITED	SIZE	No. FTDa
Rock pressurelbshrs.	NAME OF SER			
Oilbbls., 1st 24 hrs.	COAL WAS EN	COUNTERED	AT	FEETINCHE
Fresh water feet feet				FEETINCHE
Salt water feet feet	FEET_			FEETINCHE
Drillers' Names				M OIL
State	Br. L			3
Remarks: Visit site, with sam HEREMAN BECAUSE SAM THINKS REC LAND OWER 18 Still com PRECLAMATION 15 SATISFACTORY	REPORT ON REQUE	st to	Look At	Beclamina of Moore
RECLAMATION 15 SAFISFACTORY	PANTEN ABO	nt it, I owen u	AGREE U	VITH SAM
5-7-85		MA	// Siriqi	and some

Form 26 2/16/82

OIL & GAS HIVISION

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

23 MM 30 T93 CINSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT

ARM DISTRICT COUNTY Illing Material Used Iner Location Amount Packer Location PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED SIZE LOS 1	OMPANY				ADDRESS			Para Salar
iner Location Amount Packer Location PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED SIZE LOS 1	ARM	2		_ DISTRICT .	C	OUNTY		
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED SIZE LOS LOS LOS LOS LOS LOS LOS LO	4		and the second					
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED SIZE LOS	ner	Loca	ition	Amou	nt Packer	Loc	ation	Y.
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONTINUENCE OF THE	PLUG	S USED AN	ID DEPTH PLACED		BRIDGES	CASINO	AND TU	BING
	CEMENT-THICK	NESS	WOOD-SIZE	LEAD	CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION	RECOVERED	SIZE	LOST
	9					Service of the service of		
	1							
Drillers' Names	6				30			-
Drillers' Names	R.							
Drillers' Names	1 2							
Drillers' Names					all the state of t			
Drillers' Names								or second
Drillers' Names	-				**************************************			
Drillers' Names	2							
Drillers' Names								
Drillers' Names	M							
Drillers' Names								
Drillers' Names								
	Drillers' Names _							
	À				and the special factor		** * * ***	
	1 19 19 19							
I self as the self the contract of the self the self the	1 3,355		The Control of the State of the	forts p	Company of the second			
the soft is the second of the contract to the second of the standing	: 120							
the set of the second of the s	1 53	free -	I hereby certify I v	icited the above	well on this date.			
the setting of the se			I HELCHA PELLILA I A	1311cu uic above	WOH OH CHES GETT			

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION



OIL & GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT

DEPT. OF MINES

Permit No. 85 -7089			Oil or	Gas Well	ų U
Company Tower Drilling Corp.	CASING AND TUBING	USED IN DRILLING	LEFT IN	PACK	ERS
Address	Size				i
Farm Jack Moore	16			Kind of Pack	cer
Well No One -4	13			Size of	-
District Clay County Retelie	81/4			Size of	A
Drilling commenced	6%			Depth set	3
	5 3/16				-
Drilling completedTotal depth	3			Perf. top	
Date shotDepth of shot	2			Perf. bottom	
Initial open flow/10ths Water inI	Inch Liners Used			Perf. top	
Open flow often tubing /10th 35				Perf. bottom	
Open flow after tubing/10ths Merc. inI	inen	Ν			Ď.
VolumeCu.	Ft. CASING CEMEN	NTED	SIZE	No. FT	Date
Rock pressure lbs.	hrs. NAME OF SER	VICE COMP.	ANY		=
Oilbbls., 1st 24	hrs. COAL WAS EN	COUNTEREI) AT	FEET	_INCHES
Fresh waterfeet	feetFEET_	INC	HES	FEET	_INCHES
Salt water feet	feet FEET_	INC	HES	FEET	_INCHES
Drillers' Names				,	
Remarks: On request of aperator entrance - Found 8"contract, reclaimed, muleted soules	check on cr	eek cros	sing at	access r	oad
reclaimed, mulified, seeded	and limed	creek a	nd creek	& banks	
	,				

6-11-85-BATE Samuel M. Hangang por 32

Form 26 2/16/82 - 288 6 1 NOT

OIL & GAS DIVISION : DEPT. OF MINES

SIAIE	OF WEST VINGINIA
DEPART	TMENT OF MINES
OIL AND	GAS WELLS DIVISION
INSPECTOR'S	S PLUGGING REPORT

OMPANY			ADDRESS			
ARM			C			
0				3430350		
lling Material Used				1 20 mm		
	Andrew Company of the				-	. 0
ner Loc	ation	Amoun	Packer	Loc	ation	
PLUGS USED A	ND DEPTH PLACED		BRIDGES	CASIN	G AND TU	BING
CEMENT-THICKNESS	WOOD-SIZE	LEAD	CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION	RECOVERED	SIZE	LOST
						- 191 J. 18
				Regard Lond	10 100	
						19.27
						1 1 1 1 1 1
				in the second	# E	
illers' Names						
1						
marks:						
			a ver			e., •
				The state of the s	9000	
			"Continued no miner			
			and the second			
I	hereby certify I visit	ted the above wel	l on this date.			

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS CHARLESTON 25305 FINAL INSPECTION REPORT INSPECTORS COMPLIANCE REPORT



OIL & GAS DIVISION DEPT. OF MINES

	JACK MOORE Well: ONE-A	Permit No. 47- Counts:RITCHIE	85-7084 (7-27-84)
		In Compl	iance
Rule	Description	Yes	No
23.06	Notification prior to starting work	~	
25.04	Prepred before drilling to prevent waste		
25.03	High pressure drilling		***************************************
16.01	Required permits at wellsite		
15.03	Adequate Fresh Water Casins		
15.02	Adequate Coal Casins		
15.01	Adequate Production Casins		
15.04	Addquate Cement Strength	AND 1000 MATE AND STOR THE MATE AND	
15.05	Cement Ture		
23.02	Maintained Access Roads	- W	
25.01	Necessary Equipment to Prevent Waste		
23.04	Reclaimed Drillins Pits	V	
23.05	No Surface or Underground Pollution	L	
	Requirements for Production & Gathering Pipeli	nes	
	Well Records on Site	V	
	Well Records Filed	V	
	Identification Markinss	1/	
7 + 00	Identification normands	AL 200 000 000 000 000 000	500 600 600 000 000 - 100 500 601 601
I HAVE	INSPECTED THE ABOVE CAPTIONED WELL AND RECOMM	MEND THAT IT BE	RELEASED:
		SIGNEDSamu	el M. Hersman
		DATE 6-28	-85
with C	ell record was received and reclamation requir harter 22, Article 4, Section 2, the above wel	1 will remain	under bond

Administrator

Date

July 11, 1985

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT

COMPANY			ADDRESS			
FARM			7			
				COUNTY		
Filling Material Used						
Liner Lo	cation	Amount	Packer	Location	1	
PLUGS USED	AND DEPTH PLACED		BRIDGES	CASIN	G AND TL	BING
CEMENT-THICKNESS	WOOD-SIZE	LEAD	CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION	RECOVERED	SIZE	LO
					''	
	-					
			4			
			N. N	TROC.		
			of the second	3-76		
			224	VE VI		
		6		177		
			, ,	1		
rillers' Names	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	J	<u> </u>			
			j/			
emarks:	T	RAILER		rosains TEN		RUN
		1		'as w	ARTS	/
		X	two	works Ster		
		RT	for wat L	11/9		
	, 0	LUE	LOO NITROK			
	4		> 0			
	hereby certify I vi		m mall on Abir 1			
DATE			we would on this date.			
No. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1.				SISTR	NOT WELL !	NOPECY
moving rig	on local	em			,	

12/29/2023

7-14-84

Samuel M. Hersman

DEPARTMENT OF MINES OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION



INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT OIL & GAS DIVISION DEPT. OF MINES

Oil or Gas Well_

SISTRICT WELL MOPECTOS

Form 26 2/16/82

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No					II No.					
COMPANY			ADDRESS							
FARM	DISTRICTCOUNTY									
Filling Material Used										
Liner Loc	eation	Amount	Packer	Location						
PLUGS USED A	ND DEPTH PLACED		BRIDGES		G AND TU	BING				
CEMENT-THICKNESS	WOOD-SIZE	LEAD	CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION	RECOVERED	SIZE	LOS				
				NBCOVERED	0122	LOS				
				67 A 17 A						
			• 200							
						-				
	•				.7					
			The said to make the	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *						
				er te grand						
				-						
rillers' Names										
emarks:										
				1:	2/29/20)23				



DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

OIL & GAS DIVISION
DEST-95 MINES NSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT

Permit No.				Oil or	Gas Well	
Company Lower L	willing loss.	CASING AND TUBING	USED IN DRILLING	LEFT IN WELL	PACKERS	1
Address		Size				
Farm Jack Mo	oor	16	alice de salar e e de		Kind of Packer_	
Well No ONE -A		13			Size of	
District Clay	County Ritchio	8 8 8	1011	1011	3.20	
Drilling commenced 2		6%	- AND AND A STATE OF THE STATE	and the second control of the	Depth set	
Drilling completed	Total depth	3			Perf. top	.a.4
Date shot	Depth of shot	2			Perf. bottom	es.
Initial open flow	/10ths Water inInch	Liners Used			Perf. top	
Open flow after tubing	/10ths Merc. inInch		harves has a form or the real		Perf. bottom	
Volume	Cu. Ft.				No. FT	_Date
Rock pressure	lbshrs.	NAME OF SER	VICE COMPA		14 1001	-
	bbls., 1st 24 hrs.		COUNTERED	AT	to 129'	CHES
Fresh water 172'	feetfeet	FEET_	INCH	IES	FEETIN	CHES
Salt water	feetfeet	FEET_	INCH	IES	FEETIN	CHES
Orillers' Names S. Sa	ms / Raymond Zim	merman /	Richard	O Simo	no	. i
Rig#/ Denera	PDrilling	Tol Puster	John	s Simo	ms	
Remarks: on 9-1	PDrilling 7-84 ran 1011 for ran 250 sacks &	of of 85 "colony 61	easing		}	
1474 fo	not deep of visit -	dusting	Role	Pit		
					. / .	

9-18-84 DATE Samuel M. Hangana

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No						
COMPANY			ADDRESS			
FARM		DISTRICT	<u> </u>	OUNTY		
Filling Material Used						
Liner Loc	eation	Amount	Packer	Location		
PLUGS USED A	ND DEPTH PLACED		BRIDGES	CASIN	G AND TU	BING
CEMENT-THICKNESS	WOOD-SIZE	LEAD	CONSTRUCTION-LUCATION	RECOVERED	SIZE	LOST
				20		
				,		
	-		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
				a sugar a second		
Orillers' Names						
Timera stamea						
Remarks:		The service of the se		*		
					£	
		visited the abo				

DEPARTMENT OF MINES



INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT OIL & GAS DIVISION

Permit No. 85 - 7084 Oil or Gas Well_ (KIND) CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN Company tower Drilling lorg. PACKERS Size Kind of Packer_ Farm Jack Moore Well No one - A Size of _County Rethlie District Clay 81/4 Depth set____ Drilling commenced_ 5 3/16_ Drilling completed_____Total depth_ Perf. top___ _____Depth of shot Date shot____ Perf. bottom_ Liners Used Perf. top__ Initial open flow_____/10ths Water in___Inch Perf. bottom_ Open flow after tubing_____/10ths Merc. in___ Volume_ Cu. Ft. CASING CEMENTED____ SIZE ____No. FT_____Date NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY Rock pressure_ lbs. hrs. bbls., 1st 24 hrs. COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT____ FEET_ _INCHES Fresh water_ feet feet FEET INCHES FEET Salt water_ feet feet FEET INCHES FEET_ INCHES Drillers' Names. Remarks: Visit - at request of aperator and inspect reclamation work. colvert now installed in creek crossing - Dirtwork done on location, road needs two cross liteles cut to prevent erosein

15-3-84 DATE Samuel M. Harsman

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No			Well No.					
COMPANY			ADDRESS					
FARM	IV	DISTRICT_		OUNTY	rivins			
Filling Material Used			waa (
	eation	Amount	Packer	Location		<u></u>		
PLUGS USED A	ND DEPTH PLACED		BRIDGES	-	G AND TU	BING		
CEMENT-THICKNESS	WOOD-SIZE	LEAD	CONSTRUCTION-LUCATION	RECOVERED	32(8	LOST		
			and the second s					
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,								
					•			
				-				
rillers' Names				-	-			
lemarks:				-	. 1			
BATE	I hereby certify I	visited the abov	e well on this date.		*			

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

